Tahoe City Public Utility District PO Box 5249, 221 Fairway Drive



Tahoe City, CA 96145 (530) 580-6279 FAX (530) 583-1475

SKYLANDIA PARK RENTALS 90 Aspen Tahoe City, Ca 96145 (Lake Forest Neighborhood) FACILITY FEE SCHEDULE

- **MERIT GROUPS** Recreation programs, quasi-recreation groups, i.e. Boy Group 1: Scouts, Girl Scouts, youth groups, etc.
- Group 2: **GOVERNMENT OR NON-PROFIT GROUPS** - Public Non-Profit groups and organizations, i.e. clubs and associations which are determined to be for the general welfare of the community; cultured arts activities that have a prime objective of civic or recreational nature.
- **PRIVATE** Weddings, receptions, private parties, business groups, functions for Group 3: profit, also non-profit group sponsored private parties.

Events that include alcohol may reflect a higher deposit

			FEES PER HOUR					
	MAX.	MIN/MAX	RESIDENT*			NON-RESIDENT		
ROOM	OCC.	REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT	Group 1	Group 2	Group 3	Group 1	Group 2	Group 3
Skylandia Park Group Picnic Area	140	\$500	\$22	\$45	\$74	\$28	\$57	\$99
**Park Special Events 1/2 Day	2-4 hrs	\$500-\$1000	\$83	\$207	\$432	\$110	\$278	\$579
**Park Special Events Daily	5-12 hrs	\$500-\$1000	\$165	\$413	\$687	\$224	\$557	\$929

*A Resident is defined as a customer of the Tahoe City PUD. Residents receive a discount because a portion of their property tax is used for Parks and Recreation services.

**For community special events only - Fees listed for entire park rental are minimum fees. Additional fees and conditions for use may apply depending on the nature of the event. Requires Director approval.

Beach is not included in park rental

MINIMUM OF TWO (2) HOUR RENTAL REQUIRED

OPTIONAL SERVICES AVAILABLE

Cleanup - \$80/hr. - first two hours (After 2 hrs \$40/hr will be charged and withheld from the deposit).

Picnic Tables – Request to move tables - Unlock/Lock-N/C, renter responsible for relocating. If tables are not moved back following the event, the renter will automatically be charged a 3-hour minimum of \$80/hr.and withheld from the deposit. Two week notice from renter - TCPUD staff will relocate tables at a 2-hr. min. \$80/hr.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Skylandia Park is a 24 acre California State Park, operated and maintained by the TCPUD, and is located 2.5 miles east of Tahoe City on Lake Forest Road. Skylandia Park provides bike trails, hiking trails, beach, pier, and swimming area. Includes 14 parking spaces, restrooms, picnic tables, and BBQ area.

8:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m., May 1 through October 31 weather permitting. Available: 4 spaces at turnaround, 8-Aspen & Lake Forest lot, 7-Lake Forest across from T.C. Auto Repair. Parking: Music: Amplified music is not allowed. BBQ area, 5 picnic tables, restrooms, running water at group picnic area, No electrical plug-ins Amenities: Must haul out garbage. Dumpsters - ordered through Tahoe Truckee Disposal Co.530-583-0148. Garbage:

Pets: Leashed pets allowed in park, but not on the beach.

Collecting: Flowers, rocks, plants, animals, artifacts and other park features are protected by State law and may not be disturbed or collected.

Tahoe City PUD & California State Parks must be named additionally insured on insurance cert

T:\District Working\Parks & Recreation\Parks Department\Facilities\Rentals\1 -Facility Rules Forms & Rates\Facility Rental Fees 2017\Skylandia 11.22.16.docx